
At Mile Go For                    Instruction - Saguaro Lake 200k
            Contact info: Mike Sturgill 602-702-2132
CONTROL 1: Circle K (NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills)
3196 E Union Hills Dr, Phoenix (602)569-9871

0.0 L 1.4 (North) Depart 32nd St & Union Hills Dr onto 32nd St
1.4 L 1.0 (West) onto Rose Garden Ln
2.4 R 3.8 (North) onto Cave Creek Rd
6.2 R 4.3 (East) on Jomax (Becomes Pinnacle Vista)

10.5 L 0.5 (North) 64th St.
11.0 R 5.8 (East) Dynamite Blvd

16.8 R 0.1
CONTROL 2: Shell gas station at N Alma School Pkwy
10989 E Dynamite Blvd., Scottsdale, AZ
Open: Start + 0:54; Close: Start + 1:48

16.9 R 9.8 Cont East on Dynamite Blvd. (Name changes to Rio Verde Dr)
26.7 R 2.1 (South) onto Forest Rd
28.8 R 12.0 (West) onto McDowell Mountain Rd/Fountain Hills Blvd
40.8 L 1.8 (East) onto Shea Blvd

42.6 R 0.0
CONTROL 3:  Shell gas / Conv. Store
17125 E Shea Blvd, Fountain Hills, AZ
Open: Start + 2:18; Close: Start + 4:36

42.6 R 0.5 (East) Continue on Shea Blvd
43.1 L 10.2 (East) onto SR-87 [Beeline Hwy]
53.3 R 4.0 (South-East) onto Bush Hwy

57.3 L 0.4 (East) onto Saguaro Lake Blvd
Follow signs to the Marina - take your camera!

57.7 U 0.4 CONTROL 4: Lakeshore Restaurant/Marina 
Open: Start + 3:06; Close: Start + 6:12

58.1 L 5.7 back onto Bush Hwy (South)
63.8 L 6.0 (South) onto Usery Pass Rd
69.8 R 3.1 (West) onto McDowell Rd
72.9 L 0.1 (South) onto Bush Hwy [Power Rd]

73.0 L 0.0
CONTROL 5: At Conv Store or Other establishment
Corner Power & McDowell 
Open: Start + 3:54; Close: Start + 7:48

73.0 R 8.1 (North) back on Bush Hwy [Power Rd]
81.1 - 5.8 Continue on Bush Hwy (East) past Usery Pass Rd

86.9 R 0.4 (East) onto Saguaro Lake Blvd
Follow signs to the Marina

87.3 U 0.4 CONTROL 6: Lakeshore Restaurant/Marina 
Open: Start + 4:42; Close: Start + 9:24

87.7 R 4.0 (North) on Bush Hwy
91.7 L 8.2 (South-West) onto SR-87 [Beeline Hwy]
99.9 R 1.3 (North) onto Fort McDowell Rd

101.2 L 1.7 (West) onto Mohave Rd
102.9 - 0.8 Road name changes to Grande Blvd
103.7 R 0.6 (North) onto N Saguaro Blvd
104.3 L 0.8 (South) onto Fountain Hills Blvd

105.1 R 3.5 (West) onto Palisades Blvd
Food/Water on this corner if needed

108.6 R 1.8 (West) onto Shea Blvd



110.4 R 0.6 (North) onto 136th St
111.0 L 2.8 (West) on Via Linda

113.8 L 0.1

CONTROL 7: Conv store/McDonalds/Grocery Store 
SE corner Via Linda Blvd & Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd
11425 E Vía Linda Blvd, Scottsdale, AZ
Open: Start + 6:06; Close: Start + 12:12

113.9 L 0.3 (South-West) out of Control back onto Via Linda Blvd
114.2 R 1.0 (North-West) onto Cholla St
115.2 R 1.0 (North) onto 104th St
116.2 L 0.5 (West) onto Sweetwater Ave
116.7 R 1.5 (North) onto 100th St
118.2 R 1.4 (North-East) onto Thompson Peak Pkwy
119.6 L 2.7 (West) onto Bell Rd
122.3 R 0.2 (North) onto Hayden Rd
122.5 L 0.8 (West) onto Princess Dr

123.3 - 1.0 At roundabout, take the SECOND exit onto E Princess Blvd
It's as if you're making a left turn - unmarked

124.3 R 0.5 (North) onto 68th St
124.8 L 2.8 (West) onto Mayo Blvd
127.6 L 0.9 (South) onto Tatum Blvd
128.5 R 2.1 (West) onto Union Hills Dr

130.6 R CONTROL 8: Circle K (NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills)
Open: Start + 6:50; Close: Start + 13:40
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